6. Shareholder matters

7. Annual Accounts and Notes

Storebrand Group

Income statement	 92

Statement of total comprehensive income	 93

Statement of Financial Position	 94

Statement of changes in equity	 96

Statement of cash flow	 97

Notes	 99

Storebrand ASA

Income statement	 180

Statement of total comprehensive income	 180

Statement of Financial Position	 181

Statement of changes in equity	 182

Statement of cash flow	 183

Notes	 184

Declaration by member of the

Board and the CEO	 197

Independent auditor’s report	 198

8. Corporate governance

9. Sustainability Assurance

10. Appendix

100

IFRS9 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS TO AMORTISED COST AND FVOCI

NOK million
IAS 39

classification
IFRS 9

classification

Booked value
after IAS 39

1.1.2021

Fari value
after IFRS 9

1.1.2021

Booked value
after IAS 39
31.12.2021

Fari value
after IFRS 9
31.12.2021

Financial assets

Bank deposits AC AC  13,065  13,065  9,986  9,976

Bonds and other fixed-income securities AC AC  116,511  125,604  126,371  129,726

Loans to financial institutions AC AC  103  103  67  67

Loans to customers AC FVOCI  54,534  54,533  61,138  61,138

Loans to customers AC AC  294  294  416  416

Accounts receivable and other short-term
receivables AC AC  7,422  7,422  11,661  11,661

Total financial assets  191,928  201,021  209,640  212,985

Financial liabilities

Deposits from banking customers AC AC  15,506  15,506  17,239  17,239

Liabilities to financial institutions AC AC  1,653  1,653  502  502

Debt raised by issuance of securities AC AC  20,649  20,738  24,924  25,000

Subordinatd loan capital AC AC  9,110  9,115  11,441  11,441

Other current liabilities AC AC  16,209  16,209  14,643  14,643

Total financial liabilities  63,127  63,221  68,749  68,824

IFRS9 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AT FAIR VALUE

NOK million
IAS 39

classification
IFRS 9

classification

Booked value
after IAS 39

1.1.2021

Fari value
after IFRS 9

1.1.2021

Booked value
after IAS 39
31.12.2021

Fari value
after IFRS 9
31.12.2021

Financial assets

Shares and fund units FVP&L (FVO) FVP&L  230,830  230,830  278,326  278,326

Bonds and other fixed-income securities FVP&L (FVO) FVP&L  176,995  176,995  168,516  168,516

Loans to customers FVP&L (FVO) FVP&L  8,386  8,386  7,931  7,931

Derivatives
FVP&L/ Hedge

accounting
FVP&L/ Hedge

accounting  9,977  9,977  3,820  3,820

Total financial assets  426,188  426,188  458,593  458,593

Financial liabilities

Derivatives
FVP&L/ Hedge

accounting
FVP&L/ Hedge

accounting  964  964  2,048  2,048

Total financial liabilities  964  964  2,048  2,048

Table of contents

Facts and figures 2021	 3

Foreword by our CEO	 5

Foreword by the Chair	 7

Highlights in 2021	 9

1. This is Storebrand

2. Customer relations

3. People

4. Keeping Our House in Order

5. Director’s report

6. Shareholder matters

7. Annual Accounts and Notes

Storebrand Group

Income statement	 92

Statement of total comprehensive income	 93

Statement of Financial Position	 94

Statement of changes in equity	 96

Statement of cash flow	 97

Notes	 99

Storebrand ASA

Income statement	 180

Statement of total comprehensive income	 180

Statement of Financial Position	 181